	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services	RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		PATENTS (
P.C	D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450									
Aic	xanuria, VA 22313-1430		Attorney Docket No. 142938							
Plea	Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Shinji HIRABAYASHI		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	MAKITA CORPORATION 3-11-8 SUMIYOSHI-CHO ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN 446-8502 JAPAN							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No							
	Assignment □	Merger								
	Security Agreement	Change of Name								
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: October 9, 2	009								
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/450	.185	B. Patent No.(s)							
		Additional numbers attack	hed? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No							
	C. Title of Application: <u>DRIVI</u>	NG TOOL								
5.	Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-	20-4850 -6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of processed and believe original document.	ef, the foregoing informatic	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 Patrick T. Muffo Registration No. 60,	75 342	Date: October 29, 2009							

PATENT REEL: 023442 FRAME: 0539

ASSI	ボイベース	ለግም እን	T
ADDI	LUZIAN	TELL	

		(1)	Shinji HIRAB	AYASHI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
, ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	•		(7)			
		(4)						
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MAKITA CO	RPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	THE PARTY AND AND AND TABLE					
		(herein	nafter designated tire right, title an tion, and in all ap mation, internation sions, reissues an	as the Assignce) ard interest for the Urplications for paten onal, confirmation, decreasing the decreasing the confirmation certains and reexamination certains and reexamination certains as the Assignce of	d Assignee's he tited States of A tincluding any substitute and r tificates that m	cirs, successors, assigns and le America as defined in 35 U.S. and all provisional, non-prove cissue application(s), and all l ay be granted on the invention	C. §100, in the isional, Letters Patent, n known as	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	DRIVING TO	OOL				
		(Atto	rney Docket No.	142938	<u> </u>)	
	Application Number	-				cation for patent in the Unite		
			en date herewith					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Octo	ber 9, 2009				
(17)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicati	on Serial Number	12/450	185		
(13)	Identification for	•						
	filed applications	filed		29, 2009	·	pplication and any continuin		
applicate any app the Assiciams of reexaming Patents full right and agridentific	ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree anation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interactions that this assignment is bifully a support of the United States resulting the United States re	gnee may to executive to execut	y deem necessar, cute all papers and thereof, or any paning evidence and cute all papers and invention for Proform all affirmatives patent to the Andrequests the Cosaid application (an assigned, and the Andread in him and his hear the firm of OLI rable in order to	yecessary in connect atent or reissue app d going forward wi and documents and ection of Industria ive acts which may Assignee. commissioner of the s) to the said Assignat he has not exec- irs, successors, ass FF & BERRIDGE, F comply with the ru	ion with any in lication based the such interference any act Property or since as Assignated, and will a igns and legal LC the power the Unit	milar agreements. o obtain, maintain or confirmed Trademark Office to issue on the entire interest, and on execute, any agreements irrepresentatives. o insert on this assignment and States Patent and Trademark	clared concerning and to cooperate with connection with an by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further	
	In witness whereof, execu	_					(SEAL)	
Date	October 9 2					HIRABAYASHI		
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date						TICA CO. II S Committee		
neither	This assignment should properly, then it should be signed be	fore at le	east two witnesse	es who also sign he	re:	e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if		
Date	<u>Ut. 9. 2009</u>			Witness _	INKAY09	h: Kondo		
Date	Det. 9. 2009	1		Witness _	Att	m		

PATENT REEL: 023442 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 10/29/2009